- 15. The following changes to be made in Annex B to the Convention:
- 1. Throughout the Annex replace the words 'Identity numbers of tank(s)' by 'Identity numbers of tank(s) concerned'.
- 2. In Form I(a) replace the words 'Place or position of ship' by 'Place or position of ship at time of discharge'.
- 3. In Form I(d) and Form II(a) and (b) replace the words 'Place or position of ship' by 'Place or position of ship at time of disposal'.
- 4. In Form I(c) add a new line 17 as follows: '17. Approximate quantities of water discharged' and re-number lines in (d) 18 to 20.
  - 5. Delete the words 'from ship' in the headings of Forms I(d) and II(b).
- 6. In Form III replace the words 'Place or position of ship' by 'Place or position of ship at time of occurrence'.